
Nichols (1-1) -vs- Becker (0-3)
11/25/02 at Leicester, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Nichols 86

Becker 67

Date: 11/25/02
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Leicester, Mass.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nichols 41 45 86
Becker 33 34 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ryan Moszynski * 0 8-15 3-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 4 4 0 0 19
40 Mike Dyer * 0 6-13 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 5 1 0 1 15
52 Taylor Whitcomb * 0 7-14 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 1 3 1 0 0 14
12 Brian Cardozo * 0 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 7 4 1 3 7
22 Anthony Simone * 0 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 2 0 0 5
33 Matt Trumbley 0 5-9 1-1 0-1 1-4 5 0 6 0 0 3 11
34 Casey Butler 0 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 6 2 0 0 9
13 Alkian Andrews 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 1 4
42 Sean Poole 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
43 Ibrahima Kourouma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 38-70 7-10 3-6 8-32 40 13 36 15 2 8 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 38-70   54.3 % 7-10   70.0 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Angelo Pierre * 0 9-20 0-1 2-3 5-2 7 3 4 2 2 2 20
20 Drew Parquette * 0 5-15 0-4 2-2 1-5 6 1 4 4 1 1 12
42 Richard Fazzi * 0 6-9 0-0 0-4 4-3 7 3 2 0 0 1 12
15 David Bostick * 0 3-10 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 3 1 4 7
23 John Hawthorne * 0 3-7 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 1 5 10 0 2 7
31 Sam Fernandez 0 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Eddie Sparkman 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 4
50 Brandon Davock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 30-71 2-15 5-11 12-24 36 11 22 22 4 11 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-71   42.3 % 2-15   13.3 % 5-11   45.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Nichols 41

Becker 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ryan Moszynski 0 8-15 3-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 4 4 0 0 19
40 Mike Dyer 0 6-13 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 5 1 0 1 15
52 Taylor Whitcomb 0 7-14 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 1 3 1 0 0 14
12 Brian Cardozo 0 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 7 4 1 3 7
22 Anthony Simone 0 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 2 0 0 5
33 Matt Trumbley 0 5-9 1-1 0-1 1-4 5 0 6 0 0 3 11
34 Casey Butler 0 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 6 2 0 0 9
13 Alkian Andrews 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 1 4
42 Sean Poole 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
43 Ibrahima Kourouma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 38-70 7-10 3-6 8-32 40 13 36 15 2 8 86
54.3 % 70.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Angelo Pierre 0 9-20 0-1 2-3 5-2 7 3 4 2 2 2 20
20 Drew Parquette 0 5-15 0-4 2-2 1-5 6 1 4 4 1 1 12
42 Richard Fazzi 0 6-9 0-0 0-4 4-3 7 3 2 0 0 1 12
15 David Bostick 0 3-10 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 3 1 4 7
23 John Hawthorne 0 3-7 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 1 5 10 0 2 7
31 Sam Fernandez 0 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Eddie Sparkman 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 4
50 Brandon Davock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 30-71 2-15 5-11 12-24 36 11 22 22 4 11 67
42.3 % 13.3 % 45.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Nichols 45

Becker 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ryan Moszynski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mike Dyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Taylor Whitcomb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brian Cardozo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anthony Simone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Matt Trumbley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Casey Butler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alkian Andrews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Sean Poole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Ibrahima Kourouma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Angelo Pierre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Drew Parquette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Richard Fazzi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 David Bostick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 John Hawthorne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sam Fernandez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Eddie Sparkman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Brandon Davock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


